
1. SV Falke Dasbach 853
Baum, Heinrich 290
Fuhrmeister, Bernhard 284
Weikamp, Johannes 279

2. SV Biebrich 846
Opper, Arno 285
Herrmann, Erich 281
Zepperitz, Rolf 280

3. SV Bad Orb 845
Dehmer, Martin 273
Günther, Edgar 288
Müller, Wolfgang 284

4. SV Tell Rückingen 829
Freter, Helmut 279
Gutschmidt, Detlef 277
Leyens, Ralf 273

5. SSV Baunatal 824
Berg, Dieter 261
Kube, Horst-Harry 284
Schafferer, Dieter 279

6. SV Lorsch 824
Rehn, Richard 278
Sommer, Dieter 277
Teuwisse, Gerardus A. M. 269

7. SV Diana 1903 Hausen 822
Bäcker, Peter 260
Huber, Josef 281
Mahr, Josef 281

8. SV Igstadt 822
Altmann, Fred 275
Ludwig, Werner 284
Seuring, Wolfgang 263

9. SG Butzbach 822
Meißner, Günter 270
Modenbach, Rudolf 286
Umbach, Wolfgang 266

10. SGes 1905 Okriftel 818
Grund, Horst 263
Menzel, Joachim 272
Schrader, Manfred 283

11. SV 1979 Hochheim 818
Falk, Ernst-Dieter 277
Schneider, Georg 259
Schleicher, Franz 282

12. SGes 1906 Flörsheim 810
Dörhöfer, Willi 278
Delvo, Hubert 273
Schwarzer, Rudolf 259

13. SV Rödgen 806
Arnold, Juergen 255
Fischer, Hans 273
Hein, Herbert 278
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14. SV Oberstedten 1955 1 776
Bachmeier, Hans 278
Herrmann, Rolf 221
Lang, Horst 277

na. Homburger SGes 1390 1 550
Ackermann, Olaf 0
Holzhäusser, Bernd 278
Reinwein, Peter 272

DQ. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 1 0
Borowicz, Brigitte 0
Siegel, Peter 0
Steube, Helga 0

Einzelwertung

1. Günther, Edgar SV Bad Orb 288
2. Lieske, Lothar TV Delkenheim 286
3. Opper, Arno SV Biebrich 285
4. Fuhrmeister, Bernhard SV Falke Dasbach 284
4. Kube, Horst-Harry SSV Baunatal 284
6. Ludwig, Werner SV Igstadt 284
7. Müller, Wolfgang SV Bad Orb 284
8. Krause, Edmund SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 282
9. Sydor, Siegfried Spsv Heldra 280

10. Greschek, Horst SSV Martinhagen 280
11. Schafferer, Dieter SSV Baunatal 279
12. Weikel, Detlef Lufthansa Frankfurt 278
13. Holzhäusser, Bernd Homburger SGes 1390 1 278
14. Hein, Herbert SV Rödgen 278
15. Falk, Ernst-Dieter SV 1979 Hochheim 277
16. Gutschmidt, Detlef SV Tell Rückingen 277
17. Sommer, Dieter SV Lorsch 277
18. Press, Werner Stockstädter SG 276
19. Schöndorf, Gerhard SV Biebrich 275
20. Sturm, Theo SV Waidmannsheil 1955 

Langenstein
274

21. Netz, Klaus SV Hermannstein 273
22. Dehmer, Martin SV Bad Orb 273
23. Menzel, Joachim SGes 1905 Okriftel 272
24. Horlebein, Helmut SV Rai-Breitenbach 272
25. Ludwig, Ewald SV Lorsch 271
26. Merkens, Guenter SV Selzerbrunnen 270
27. Meißner, Günter SG Butzbach 270
28. Uloth, Günter SV Roßbach 1 263
29. Grund, Horst SGes 1905 Okriftel 263
30. Arnold, Juergen SV Rödgen 255
Q. Liebisch, Gernot SV Bierstadt 276

DQ. Siegel, Peter SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 1 0
na. Ackermann, Olaf Homburger SGes 1390 1 0
na. Bauer, Rudi SV Assenheim 0
na. Chrubasik, Walter 1. Nordhessischer Reservisten- U 

SSC 1975
0

na. Henning, Heinz-Jürgen SPS Landau 0
na. Stamm, Franz-Josef SV Dietkirchen 0
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